1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com LF0030_SS26V • 8/29/2013
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Wide variety of sizes and specifications
• High inductance in a compact design
• Pin pitch is identical to SS28V Type and SS24V Type,
making design and replacement easier
• Inductances up to 117 mH

AC Line Filters
SS Coils, SS26V Type
AC Line Filters
50
Common mode
SS26V-050880 2.4
SS26V-060640 1.8
0.5
0.6
88.0
64.0
25.3
25.4
45
45
SS26V-070510 1.40.7 51.0 25.250
SS26V-080350 1.00.8 35.0 25.045
SS26V-100250 0.71.0 25.0 25.845
SS26V-120169 0.551.2 16.9 22.650
SS26V-150121 0.401.5 12.1 23.550
SS26V-180092 0.301.8 9.2 24.350
SS26V-200076 0.252.0 7.6 25.950
SS26V-250046 0.152.5 4.6 24.350
SS26V-300028 0.10

25.9
24.3
23.0
50
45
45
50
45
45
50
50
50
50
50
50
SS26V-R051170   117.0
SS26V-R060860   86.0
SS26V-R070680   68.0
SS26V-R080470   47.0
SS26V-R100330   33.0
SS26V-R120220   22.0
SS26V-R150162   16.2
SS26V-R180123   12.3
SS26V-R200102   10.2
SS26V-R250061   6.1
SS26V-R300038   3.8
05 LOT No.
06 LOT No.

approx.
(g)
Numbering System
� Series
� Core size ; shupe (V : vertical)
� Core Type (no marking stands for standard type, R : high permeability core)
� Rated current (05 stands for 0.5A)
� Inductance (0880 stands for 88.0mH)
<Features> ･ High inductance yet compact design enables replacement for SS28V-type and SS24V-type
･ Approx. 22% reduced volume and covers approx. 70 to 100% inductance compared with SS28V- type.
･ Approx. only 0.4% volume increase when compared with SS24V-type; however, MAX inductance is approx. 200% increase.
･ Pin pitch is identical to SS28V type and SS24V-type. thus making designing easy.
※The comparison is with same rated current product's standard specification.
SS 26V - R 05 0880
�     �      �  �     �
SS Coils
SS26V Type
[RoHS Compliant]
SS Coils
SS26V Type
[RoHS Compliant]
Marking
SS26V
(1.5) (1.5) (0.25)(0.25)
(4
)
SS28V
SS26V
SS28V
SS26V
Part Number System
SS 26 V- R 05 1170
Series Core Size (mm) Core Orientation Core Type Rated Current (A) Minimum Inductance (mH)
SS 26 = 26.0 V- = Vertical Blank = Standard
R = High permeability
0x = 0.x A (e.g., 05 = 0.5 A)
xx = x.x A (e.g., 25 = 2.5 A)
xxx0 = xxx mH (e.g., 1170 = 117 mH)
0xxx = xx mH (e.g., 0162 = 16.2 mH)
00xx = x.x mH (e.g., 0038 = 3.8 mH)
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com LF0030_SS26V • 8/29/2013
AC Line Filters – SS Coils, SS26V Type
Dimensions – Millimeters
SS26V
13
10
30
.5
±1
.0
13.0 ±0.5
26.0 ±1.0
10.0 ±0.5
ø0.8
20.5 ±1.0
Marking
SS26V
(1.5) (1.5) (0.25)(0.25)
(4
)
SS28V
SS26V
SS28V
SS26V
Size Comparison with SS28V Type
13
10
30
.5
±1
.0
13.0 ±0.5
26.0 ±1.0
10.0 ±0.5
ø0.8
20.5 ±1.0
Marking
SS26V
(1.5) (1.5) (0.25)(0.25)
(4
)
SS28V
SS26V
SS28V
SS26V
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET AC Line Filters are RoHS Compliant.
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com LF0030_SS26V • 8/29/2013
AC Line Filters – SS Coils, SS26V Type
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Specifications
Item SS26V
Rated Voltage 250 VAC
Withstanding Voltage 2400 VAC (2 seconds, between lines)
Insulation Resistance > 100 MΩ @ 500 VDC (between lines)
Thermal Class E (120°C)
Operating Temperature Range -25ºC to T (T = 120 - temperature rise)
Inductance Measurement Condition 1 kHz, 1 V, KC530
Part Number Rated Current
AC (A)
Inductance
(mH)
Minimum
DC Resistance/
Line (Ω)
Maximum
Temperature
Rise (K)
Maximum
Marking Weight (g)
Approximate
SS26V-050880 0.5 88 2.4 45 05 Lot No. 25.3
SS26V-060640 0.6 64 1.8 45 06 Lot No. 25.4
SS26V-070510 0.7 51 1.4 50 07 Lot No. 25.2
SS26V-080350 0.8 35 1.0 45 08 Lot No. 25.0
SS26V-100250 1.0 25 0.7 45 10 Lot No. 25.8
SS26V-120169 1.2 16.9 0.55 50 12 Lot No. 22.6
SS26V-150121 1.5 12.1 0.40 50 15 Lot No. 23.5
SS26V-180092 1.8 9.2 0.30 50 18 Lot No. 24.3
SS26V-200076 2.0 7.6 0.25 50 20 Lot No. 25.9
SS26V-250046 2.5 4.6 0.15 50 25 Lot No. 24.3
SS26V-300028 3.0 2.8 0.10 50 30 Lot No. 23.0
SS26V-R051170 0.5 117 2.4 45 R05 Lot No. 25.3
SS26V-R060860 0.6 86 1.8 45 R06 Lot No. 25.4
SS26V-R070680 0.7 68 1.4 50 R07 Lot No. 25.2
SS26V-R080470 0.8 47 1.0 45 R08 Lot No. 25.0
SS26V-R100330 1.0 33 0.7 45 R10 Lot No. 25.8
SS26V-R120220 1.2 22 0.55 50 R12 Lot No. 22.6
SS26V-R150162 1.5 16.2 0.40 50 R15 Lot No. 23.5
SS26V-R180123 1.8 12.3 0.30 50 R18 Lot No. 24.3
SS26V-R200102 2.0 10.2 0.25 50 R20 Lot No. 25.9
SS26V-R250061 2.5 6.1 0.15 50 R25 Lot No. 24.3
SS26V-R300038 3.0 3.8 0.10 50 R30 Lot No. 23.0
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com LF0030_SS26V • 8/29/2013
AC Line Filters – SS Coils, SS26V Type
Frequency Characteristics